PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4903179

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADAM HELLER	05/26/2016
EPHRAIM HELLER	05/13/2016
KARL GÖRAN WESTERBERG	05/13/2016
JOHN SPIRIDIGLIOZZI	05/13/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYNAGILE CORPORATION
Street Address:	3465 N. PINES WAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 104, PMB 218
City:	WILSON
State/Country:	WYOMING
Postal Code:	83014

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15887243

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)428-7045

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 428-0200

Email: patentadministrator@clarkelbing.com

Correspondent Name: CLARK & ELBING LLP Address Line 1: 101 FEDERAL STREET

Address Line 2: 15TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50791-008004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY J. ELLISON, PH.D.
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey J. Ellison, Ph.D./
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=50791-008WO3 Executed Assignment for Filing#page1.tif	
source=50791-008WO3 Executed Assignment for Filing#page2.tif	
source=50791-008WO3 Executed Assignment for Filing#page3.tif	
source=50791-008WO3 Executed Assignment for Filing#page4.tif	
source=50791-008WO3 Executed Assignment for Filing#page5.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we,

Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)
Adam Heller	Austin	Texas
Ephraim Heller	Wilson	Wyoming
Karl Göran Westerberg	San Giovanni d'Asso	Italy
John Spiridigliozzi	Boston	Massachusetts

hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	State of Incorporation	Business Address
SynAgile Corporation	Delaware	3465 N. Pines Way Suite 104, PMB 218 Wilson, WY 83014

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by us, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number
PHARMACEUTICAL SUSPENSIONS CONTAINING DRUG PARTICLES, DEVICES FOR THEIR ADMINISTRATION, AND METHODS OF THEIR USE	May 6, 2016	PCT/US2016/031308

and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment. This assignment also includes the right to sue for past acts of infringement, whether based on any patents listed herein, patents issuing from applications listed herein, or provisional rights from any patent applications listed herein.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto s this day of	ct my mana and boar at	L.S.
Adam Heller		L. U.
STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF TRAVIS	_: :ss. _:	
- consisted of TOVAC Drive	rs //cease, to be the ponowledged that he/she executed the	ne, the undersigned notary public, ory evidence of identification, which erson whose name is subscribed to the ne same as his/her free act and deed for
ELIZABETH MILLER Notary ID 12833944-0 My Commission Expires July 28, 2018	Notary Public My Commission Expires:	 2n 28,2018
Notary without Bond	My Commission Expires.	7
[Notary's Seal Here]		
In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto this day of	set my hand and seal at	1
this day of		L.S.
Ephraim Heller		
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF	:SS. :	
	_	
On this day of personally appeared Ephraim is consisted of foregoing Assignment, and act the purposes therein contained	knowledged that he/she executed	me, the undersigned notary public, factory evidence of identification, which person whose name is subscribed to the the same as his/her free act and deed for
	Notary Public	
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:	

	eto set my hand and seal at	
this day of	, 20	
		L.S.
Adam Heller		
STATE OF	:	
0.000	:ss.	
COUNTY OF	<u> </u>	
On this day o personally appeared Adam consisted of foregoing Assignment, and the purposes therein contains	f, 20, before me, the Heller, proved to me through satisfactory elements, to be the person acknowledged that he/she executed the saned.	he undersigned notary public, evidence of identification, which n whose name is subscribed to the ame as his/her free act and deed for
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:	
[Notary's Seal Here]		
this 13 day of May		ion UY
Ephraim Heller		
STATE OF Wyoming COUNTY OF Teton	SS	
consisted of <u>driver</u>	im Heller, proved to me through satisfactor 's //cense , to be the person acknowledged that he/she executed the sa	n whose name is subscribed to the
	Notary Public	
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:	JOHN GLOCK Notary Public – Notary Seal State of Wyoming Lincoln County My Commission Expires Jan 6, 2020

Karl Göran Westerberg		Date	
WITNESSED By		PRINTED NAME	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto this 12 Hz day of	set my hand and seal at _	Bank of America, Hyde Park, MI 02. , 2016.	
STATE OF Massachus COUNTY OF Suffolk	setts:		
which consisted of	d acknowledged that he/sh contained. Notary Public	2014, before me, the undersigned notary phrough satisfactory evidence of identification,, to be the person whose name is subscribine executed the same as his/her free act and	, bed to
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expire		

DONELL N HARDY

Notary Public, Commonwealth of Massachusette
My Commusium Expires March 16, 2018

Gurlllang	May 13, 2016
Karl Göran Westerberg	Date ()
WITNESSED BY	KARIN FORSBERG
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at this day of	_, 20 L.S.
John Spiridigliozzi STATE OF:	
COUNTY OF:	
On this day of personally appeared John Spiridigliozzi, proved to me to which consisted of the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/s deed for the purposes therein contained.	, 20, before me, the undersigned notary public, through satisfactory evidence of identification,, to be the person whose name is subscribed to she executed the same as his/her free act and
Notary Public	177
My Commission Expires:	

PATENT REEL: 045459 FRAME: 0129

RECORDED: 04/06/2018

[Notary's Seal Here]